Serum aspartic acid (pg/imL)

Serum aspartic acid (pg/mL)
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Serum glutamine (ugimL)

Serum glutamine (gg/mL)
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Serum citrulline (ug/mL)

Serum citrulline (pg/mL)
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Serum arginine (Hg/mL)

Serum arginine (gg/mL)
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Serum tyrosine (pgimL)

50,000

25,000

Healthy
controls

=105
— 106
107
—108
109
=110
— 1M1
112
— 113

preocperative

|
postoperative

250,000

200,000

150,000

100,000

Serum tyrosine (HgimL)

50,000

000

Breast
cancer
patients

—1 — 26
— 2 ar

3 —30
— 4 32

5 —34
— & —— 35
— 8 36

9 —37
— 11 33
— 12— 39
13——42
14—45
— 15— 46
17 45
—— 18— 43
21 =
—22—152
23 33
23 o4

T
preoperative

1
postoperative



Serum valine (pg/mL)
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Serum phenylalanine (pag/mL)
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Serum ornithine {(pgimL)

Serum ornithine (pg/mL)
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